Australian Galloway Association Inc

Fee Schedule - 2024

MEMBERSHIP

MEMBERSHIP	
Annual Fees Full Membership Commercial/ Associate Membership Junior/Schools Membership* Life Membership	\$ 220.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 55.00 \$2,200.00
Joining Fee for Full Membership (inlcudes Manual) - once only charge	\$ 77.00
A pro rata charge applies for part year membership on joining - contact the office for c	letails
CATTLE FEES	
<u>Registration Fees</u> Registration of animal - females and bulls (Fullblood, Purebred and Grades) First 15 head	
Under 12 months Over 12 months	
16 head and over Under 12 months Over 12 months	
Steers (Fullblood, Purebred and Grades) No certificate issued With certificate	\$ 22.00 \$ 55.00
Transfer Fee	
Per transfer(if received within 30 days of sale) Per transfer (if received by the Office more that 60 days after the sale) Animals registered from other Galloway Societies (will receive an AGA Registration Certificate) Calves up to 9 months of age will be transferred with their dams at no fee	\$ 55.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 22.00
Breeding Fees Sire permit lodgement with registration Dam permit lodgement with registration Embryo Transfer Certificate lodgement with registration	\$ 11.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 11.00
Approval fee for Overseas Registration Sire for general AI use within the Breed Approval fee for Australian Registration Sire for general AI use within the Breed Approval fee for Overseas Embryos for general AI use within the Breed	\$ 220.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00
OTHER DNA Testing Sire DNA Waiver Approval Paperwork errors, simple errors Paperwork errors, complex errors Certificate re-issue	\$33.00 \$55.00 \$16.50 \$33.00 \$16.50

* All other fees for Junior/Schools' membership are half of the usual fee for the first 10 transactions. A Tax Invoice will be sent to members for all transactions.

Australian Galloway Association Inc., PO Box 42, Westbury TAS 7303

Ph: 0400 952 510 Web: www.galloway.asn.au Email: office@galloway.asn.au ABN 57 665 606 727